
Issuing Authority Name Email Notes

Carlow County Council N/A roadsoffice@carlowcoco.ie

Cavan County Council Natasha Duffy nduffy@cavancoco.ie

Clare County Council Colm Linnane clinnane@clarecoco.ie

Cork City Council Paul Galvin paul_galvin@corkcity.ie

Cork County Council N/A BusStopApplication@CorkCoCo.ie Application form required to be completed

Donegal County Council Eunan O'Donnell eodonnell@donegalcoco.ie

Dublin City Council N/A SETDOWN@dublincity.ie Application form required to be completed

Dún Laoghaire - Rathdown County Council N/A traffic@dlrcoco.ie

Fingal County Council Quintin Greally Quintin.Greally@fingal.ie

Galway City Council N/A roads@galwaycity.ie

Galway County Council John Maloney JMaloney@GalwayCoCo.ie

Kerry County Council N/A roads@kerrycoco.ie

Kildare County Council N/A roads@kildarecoco.ie

Kilkenny County Council N/A roads@kilkennycoco.ie

Laois County Council Catherine Murphy cmmurphy@laoiscoco.ie

Leitrim County Council N/A roads@leitrimcoco.ie

Limerick City & County Council Louise Earle louise.earle@limerick.ie

Longford County Council N/A roads@longfordcoco.ie

Louth County Council Alison Byrne Alison.Byrne@louthcoco.ie

Mayo County Council Mary Palmer mpalmer@MayoCoCo.ie

Meath County Council N/A activetravel@meathcoco.ie

Monaghan County Council General N/A roads@monaghancoco.ie

Monaghan County Council Monaghan Municipal District N/A monaghan@monaghancoco.ie 

Monaghan County Council Carrickmacross-Castleblayney Municipal District N/A carrickmacross@monaghancoco.ie

Monaghan County Council Ballybay-Clones Municipal District N/A clones@monaghancoco.ie

Offaly County Council Birr Municipal District N/A birrmd@offalycoco.ie

Offaly County Council Edenderry Municipal District N/A edenderrymd@offalycoco.ie

Offaly County Council Tullamore Municipal District N/A tullamoremd@offalycoco.ie

Roscommon County Council N/A roads@roscommoncoco.ie

Sligo County Council Thomas Kerins tkerins@sligococo.ie

South Dublin County Council Sheila Kelly skelly@sdublincoco.ie

Tipperary County Council Colette Coonan Colette.Coonan@tipperarycoco.ie

Waterford City & County Council Lisa Kelly lmkelly@waterfordcouncil.ie

Westmeath County Council N/A busstops@westmeathcoco.ie Application form required to be completed

Wexford County Council David Codd David.Codd@wexfordcoco.ie

Wicklow County Council Vivienne Killeen VKilleen@wicklowcoco.ie


